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Year 3 Spring     Alexander, Theresa, Assistant Director, City of Flushing, talexander@flushingcity.com  
Year 1 Spring     Alexander, John, Fleet Maintenance Supervisor, Genesee County Road Commission, jalexander@gcrc.org  
Year 1 Spring     Arheit, Cara, Public Works Administration Manager, City of Ann Arbor, carheit@a2gov.org  
Year 1 Spring     Barr, Jeffrey, Western District Supervisor, Ingham County Road Department, jbarr@ingham.org  
Year 2 Spring     Bayush, Daniel, Water Quality Tech, Charter Township of Canton, daniel.bayush@cantonmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Beard, Demita, Plant Manager, Great Lakes Water Authority, demita.beard@glwater.org  
Year 3 Spring     Becker, Mark, Foreman, Hillsdale BPU, mbecker@hilldalebpu.com  
Year 1 Spring     Berry, Dion, Public Service, Beverly Hills, Siddiqdion@gmail.com  
Year 2 Spring     Bommarito, Peter, Manager - Water Transmission, Great Lakes Water Authority, peter.bommarito@glwater.org  
Year 2 Spring     Borton, Cory, Assistant Director of Engineering, City of Birmingham, cborton@bhamgov.org  
Year 2 Spring     Bradd, Ryan, Deputy DPW Director, City of Trenton, rbradd@trenton-mi.com  
Year 3 Spring     Brooks, Tyler, Public Works Operator, Hartland Township, tbrooks@hartlandtwp.com  
Year 2 Spring     Bunjik, Terry, Heavy Equipment Operator, City of Wixom, dpwadmin@wixomgov.org  
Year 2 Spring     Burrows, Brian, Right-of-Way Supervisor, Van Buren County Road Commission, brianburrows@vbcrc.org  
Year 2 Spring     Coffel, Tim, Fleet & Facilities Manager, Wexford County Road Commission, shop@wexfordcrc.org  
Year 1 Spring     Cole, Alan, Foreman, Hillsdale County Road Commission, alc@hillsdalecrc.org  
Year 1 Spring     Corwin, Andrew, Maintenance Coordinator, Washtenaw County, corwina@washtenaw.org  
Year 1 Spring                Crouch, Charles, DPW Superintendent, City of Jonesville, ccrouch@jonesville.org  
Year 1 Spring     DeRoeck, Devin, Parks and Forestry Assistant Foreman, City of Birmingham, dderoeck@bhamgov.org  
Year 3 Spring     Dubord, Kent, Director of Public Works, City of Escanaba, kdubord@escanaba.org  
Year 3 Spring     Ehlert, David, Sewer Department Supervisor, City of Royal Oak, davee@romi.gov  
Year 2 Spring     Fell, Brian, Sign Shop Supervisor, Ingham County Road Department, bfell@ingham.org  
Year 1 Spring     Fenelon, Mark, Signal Maintenance Supervisor, Washtenaw County Road Commission, fenelonm@wcroads.org  
Year 1 Spring     Ferguson, Doug, Maintenance Technician 2, City of Wyoming, doug.ferguson@wyomingmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Foley, Jacob, DPW Operator, City of Harrison, jfoley@cityofharrison-mi.gov  
Year 1 Spring                Fox, Darvin, Team Leader, Great Lakes Water Authority, darvin.fox@glwater.org  
Year 3 Spring                Fromm, Peter, Director - Water Transmission, Great Lakes Water Authority, peter.fromm@glwater.org  
Year 2 Spring     Galehouse, Neal, Director of Engineering, Ingham County Road Department, ngalehouse@ingham.org  
Year 1 Spring     Garrison, Ben, Service Technician, Village Of Brooklyn, ben.garrison@villageofbrooklyn.com  
Year 2 Spring     Graves, Bianca, Executive Management - Water Transmission, Great Lakes Water Authority, bianca.graves@glwater.org  
Year 1 Spring     Guthrie, Marianne, Material Resource Planning Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids, mguthrie@grcity.us  
Year 2 Spring     Hall, David, Director of  Public Works, City of Ecorse, dhall0643@gmail.com  
Year 1 Spring     Herbert, Scott, Superintendent, City of Saugatuck DPW, scott@saugatuckcity.com  
Year 1 Spring     Heykoop, Bailey, Engineering Tech, City of Battle Creek, bgheykoop@battlecreekmi.gov  
Year 3 Spring     Hilyard, Colton, DPW Operator, City of Harrison, chilyard@cityofharrison-mi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Hooten, Natasha, Environmental Health and Safety Manager, Detroit Water and Sewerage Department, 
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Natasha.Hooten@detroitmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Horetski, Richard, Water Specialist, Charter Township of Brownstown, richandmedina@gmail.com  
Year 2 Spring     Hornok, Cain, Team Leader, Great Lakes Water Authority, hornok.cain@glwater.org  
Year 2 Spring     Huber, Patrick, Inventory Control Assistant, City of Midland Fleet Services, phuber@midland-mi.org  
Year 2 Spring     Hughes, Monick, Senior Team Leader, Great Lakes Water Authority, monick.hughes@glwater.org  
Year 1 Spring     Hulka, Josh, Maintenance Supervisor, Muskegon County Road Commission, jhulka@muskegoncountyroads.org  
Year 1 Spring     Hutchins, Brad, Heavy Equipment Operator, City of Troy, Brad.Hutchins@troymi.gov  
Year 3 Spring     Jameson, James, Director of Public Works, City of Ferndale, jjameson@ferndalemi.gov  
Year 3 Spring     Janes, Brandon, Technical Services Director, Hillsdale Board of Public Utilities, bjanes@hillsdalebpu.com  
Year 1 Spring     Johnson, Jacob, Parks Foreman, Grand Haven Charter Township, jjohnson@ghtmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Jones, Kelly, Supervisor, Ingham County Road Department, bmayes@ingham.org  
Year 1 Spring     Jossey, James, Operator in Charge, Charter Township of Chesterfield, jjossey@chesterfieldtwp.org  
Year 3 Spring     Kamps, Peter, Operator, City of Zeeland, pkamps@cityofzeeland.com  
Year 3 Spring     Kawa, Chirag, SCADA Manager, Great Lakes Water Authority, chirag.kawa@glwater.org  
Year 2 Spring     Kelley, Kieran, Facilities Maintenance Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids - Environmental Services Department, kjkelley@grand-rapids.mi.us  
Year 1 Spring     Kelley, Joseph, DPW Supervisor, City of Ecorse, jkelley@ecorsemi.gov  
Year 2 Spring     Kern, Jason, Director, City of Albion, jkern@cityofalbionmi.gov  
Year 3 Spring     Koerner, Jason, West District Foreman, Mackinac County Road Commission, maccountywest@yahoo.com  
Year 3 Spring     Kohnert, Jon, Crew Leader, City of Troy, jason.schmidt@troymi.gov  
Year 3 Spring     Kooiker, Drew, Crew Leader, City of Wyoming, drew.kooiker@wyomingmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Kumar, Anupam, Senior Team Leader, Great Lakes Water Authority, anupam.kumar@glwater.org  
Year 1 Spring     LeRoux, Craig, Customer Service Representative II, Bay County Department of Water & Sewer, cleroux@baycountydwsmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Liacakes, Thomas, Sewer Supervisor, City of Livonia, tliacakes@livonia.gov  
Year 3 Spring     LoPresto, Kelly, Office Manager, Hillsdale BPU, klopresto@hillsdalebpu.com  
Year 1 Spring     Luptowski, Ryan, Water Quality Specialist, City of Bay City, rluptowski@baycitymi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Manley, Christian, Sanitary Sewer Technician, Canton Township Public Works, christian.manley@cantonmi.gov  
Year 2 Spring     Mascarello, Cori, Water Sewer Supervisor, City of Dearborn, cmascarello@dearborn.gov  
Year 3 Spring     Mason, David, Shop Foreman, Berrien County Road Department, dmason@bcroad.org  
Year 1 Spring     Matzinger, Jarod, Facilities Maintenance Supervisor, Washtenaw County, matzingerj@washtenaw.org  
Year 3 Spring     McCallum, Mark, Laborer, City of Troy, mark.mccallum@troymi.gov  
Year 2 Spring     Meeks, Theodore, Superintendent of Public Works, City of Albion, tmeeks@cityofalbionmi.gov  
Year 3 Spring     Mezo, Heather, Executive Assistant, Gull Lake Sewer & Water Authority, mezoh@glswa.org  
Year 1 Spring     Mudloff, Robert, Maintenance Tech II, The City of Auburn Hills, rmudloff@auburnhills.org  
Year 1 Spring     Oliver, Gus, DPW Superintendent, City of Tawas City, gusoliver@tawascity.org  
Year 2 Spring     Ottobre, Andrew, Utility Maintenance Mechanic 3, City of Grand Rapids ESD, aottobre@grand-rapids.mi.us  
Year 1 Spring     Oxx, William, Road Maintenance Superintendent, Road Commission of Kalamazoo County, woxx@kalamazoocountyroads.com  
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Year 1 Spring     Pennock, J.D., DPW Director, Village of Middleville, pennockj@villageofmiddleville.org  
Year 1 Spring     Pepper, Eric, Predictive Maintenance Technician, City of Grand Rapids, epepper@grand-rapids.mi.us  
Year 2 Spring     Phillips, Kent, Superintendent of Public Utilities, City of Albion, kphillips@cityofalbionmi.gov  
Year 3 Spring     Pineau, Ian, Public Service Worker II, City of Oak Park, ipineau@oakparkmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Posthumus, Ray, Maintenance Technician 3, City of Wyoming, ray.posthumus@wyomingmi.gov  
Year 2 Spring     Ras, Aaron, Maintenance Technician 3, City of Wyoming, aaron.ras@wyomingmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Reinsmith, Chase, State Trunkline Group Leader, Washtenaw County Road Commission, reinsmithc@wcroads.org  
Year 1 Spring     Rendon, Jhojan, Utility Maintenance Mechanic 3, City of Grand Rapids, jrendon@grand-rapids.mi.us  
Year 2 Spring     Riddle, Michael, Deputy Director of Public Services, City of Albion, mriddle@cityofalbionmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Sanders, Kevin, Superintendent, Hillsdale County Road Commission, kevin@hillsdalecrc.org  
Year 3 Spring     Sargent, Kevin, DPW Director, City of Trenton, ksargent@trenton-mi.com  
Year 1 Spring     Schmidt, John, Project Superintendent, Road Commission of Kalamazoo County, jschmidt@kalamazoocountyroads.com  
Year 1 Spring     Seely, Mark, Foreman, Hillsdale County Road Commission, marks@hillsdalecrc.org  
Year 1 Spring     Shelafoe, Payton, Wastewater Operations and Maintenance Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids WRRF, pshelafoe@grand-rapids.mi.us  
Year 1 Spring     Siemen, Steve, Streets Superintendent, City of Battle Creek, SASiemen@battlecreekmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Sims, Tom, Team Leader, Great Lakes Water Authority, tom.sims@glwater.org  
Year 1 Spring     Skotzke, Adam, Staff Engineer, Charter Township of Bloomfield, askotzke@bloomfieldtwp.org  
Year 1 Spring     Smerecki, Jen, Collection System Asset Supervisor, City of Grand Rapids, jsmerecki@grcity.us  
Year 3 Spring     Smith, Dwayne, Manager - Systems Control, Great Lakes Water Authority, dwayne.smith@glwater.org  
Year 3 Spring     Smith, Kennedy, Groundkeeper, City of Battle Creek, ksmith@battlecreekmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Smith, Keith, Assistant Foreman, Clinton Township Department of Public Services, k.smith@clintontownship-mi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Smith, Eric, Engineering Technician II, City of Mt. Pleasant, esmith@mt-pleasant.org  
Year 1 Spring     Sturrus, Loren, Business Manager, City of Grand Rapids, lsturrus@grcity.us  
Year 2 Spring     Suarez, Martin, WWTP Supervisor, City of Battle Creek, MSSuarez@battlecreekmi.gov  
Year 2 Spring     Suarez-Orozco, Dezanita, TBD, City of Kalamazoo, leakem@kalamazoocity.org  
Year 2 Spring     Taber, Daniel, Stormwater Manager, City of Grand Rapids, dtaber@grcity.us  
Year 2 Spring     Thomas, Carrie, Utilities Inspector, Charter Township of Canton, carrie.thomas@cantonmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Timmer, Ryan, Utility Systems Manager, City of Grand Rapids, rtimmer@grand-rapids.mi.us  
Year 2 Spring     Toogood, Gerald, Utilities Operations & Maintenance Crewleader, City of Grand Rapids, gtoogood@grcity.us  
Year 3 Spring                Troy, Anthony, Manager, Systems Control, Great Lakes Water Authority, anthony.troy@glwater.org  
Year 3 Spring     VanderLugt, Ross, Public Works Supervisor, City of Wyoming, ross.vanderlugt@wyomingmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     VanGeison, Troy, Maintenance Supervisor, Muskegon County Road Commission, tvangeison@muskegoncountyroads.org  
Year 1 Spring     Verburg, Nick, Utility Field Operations Crew Leader, City of Grand Rapids, rniswonger@grand-rapids.mi.us  
Year 2 Spring     Vitali, Daniel, Crew Leader, The City of Huntington Woods, dchmiel@hwmi.org  
Year 1 Spring     Vlaz, Eric, Manager of Fleet and Equipment Operations, Great Lakes Water Authority, eric.vlaz@glwater.org  
Year 2 Spring     Ward, Naythan, Senior Team Leader, Great Lakes Water Authority, naythan.ward@glwater.org  
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Year 1 Spring     Weaver, Josef, Team Leader, Great Lake Water Authority, josef.weaver@glwater.org  
Year 1 Spring     Weckesser, Justin, Water Distribution Supervisor, City of Midland, jweckesser@midland-mi.org  
Year 1 Spring     Wendell, Stephen, Field Supervisor, City of Troy, jason.schmidt@troymi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Wheeler, Jacob, Maintenance Planner/Scheduler, City of Grand Rapids, jwheeler@grcity.us  
Year 3 Spring     Whitcomb, Melissa, Engineering Project Manager, City of Battle Creek, mlwhitcomb@battlecreekmi.gov  
Year 3 Spring     White, Chelsea, Water Plant Operations Manager, City of Howell, cwhite@cityofhowell.org  
Year 1 Spring     Wren, Jeff, Building Official, City of Oak Park, jwren@oakparkmi.gov  
Year 1 Spring     Wright, Matthew, Water Supervisor, City of Livonia, mwright@livonia.gov  
Year 2 Spring                Wydendorf, Tyler, Water/Sewer Supervisor CSO, City of Dearborn, twydendorf@dearborn.gov  


